August 2025

SUNDAY

03
8:45AM Orthros
10:00AM Divine Liturgy
8th SUNDAY OF MATTHEW

10
8:45AM Orthros
10:00AM Divine Liturgy
ot SUNDAY OF MATTHEW

17
8:45AM Orthros
10:00AM Divine Liturgy
10th SUNDAY OF MATTHEW

24
8:45AM Orthros
10:00AM Divine Liturgy
uth SUNDAY OF MATTHEW

31
8:45AM Orthros
10:00AM Divine Liturgy
12th SUNDAY OF MATTHEW

WMONDAY

04

Paraklysis Service
6PM

11

Paraklysis Service
6PM

18

25

TUESDAY

05
TRANSFIGURARION
SERVICE

Great Vespers
6PM

12

19

26

WEDNESDAY

06
TRANSFIGURSATION
OF JESUS CHRIST
Divine Liturgy
10AM

Paraklysis Service
6PM

13

Paraklysis Service
6PM

20

27
ST. PHANOURIOS
THE GREAT MARTYR
Divine Liturgy
10AM

THURSDAY

o7

14

21

28

FRIDAY

o1

Paraklysis Service
6PM

08

Paraklysis Service
6PM

15
DORMITION OF
THE THEOTOKOS
Divine Liturgy
10AM

22

29
BEHEADING OF
JOHN THE BAPTIST
Divine Liturgy
10AM

SATURDAY

02

09

16

23

30
SAINT ALEXANDER

Divine Liturgy
10AM

Calendar subject to change



